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DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: E-V BRANCH, 

ROOM No. 111 & 116. OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, 

TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054. 
E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com 

No.DE. 18.2(103)/E-V/2023/ 19)6-2Y 

CASES. 

APPLICATION 

Sub.: - Re-engagement of Guest Teachers at Patrachar Vidyalaya (DTE-1D-5000005] on 
diverted capacity from various Schools under Dte. of Education: NO VACANCY 

The Competent Authority is pleased to order for re-allocation/re-engagement of the 
following Guest Teachers of various posts of PGT/TGT to Patrachar Vidyalaya on diverted 
capacity from the School(s) as mentioned against cach, with immedliate effect: 

ID 

2013275347 

21011031578 

2013399953 

2014007727 

2014008680 

2014042481 

2013020968 

2013073256 

2014060966 

2014073176 

2014006214 

2014109652 

2014144390 

2014152362 

TEACHER NAME 

NEHA JAIN 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

RAKESH RANJAN 

INDER SINGH 

MANJU BALA 
PHOGAT 

SUMAN DEVI 

SUNDER SINGH 

PAWAN KUMAR 
SHARMA 
ANJALI 

MONIKA 

NEELAM RANA 

MINAKSHI 

SHARMILA 

ORDER 

MONA SINGH 

SANDEEP 
KUMAR 

POST 

TGT NATURAL 
SCIENCE 

LECTURER PHYSICS 

TGT ENGLISH 

TGT ENGLISH 

TGT ENGLISH 

LECTURER HINDI 

LECTURER HINDI 

LECTURER 
ECONOMICS 

LECTURER 
GEOGRAPHY 

TGT HINDI 

TGT HINDI 

TGT HINDI 

TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE 

TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE 

Nature of Duty &% Period of deployment in 
Patrachar Vidyalaya Branch in r/o PGT 
Guest Teachers 

Personal Contact Program (PCP-I & PCP-) 
and to work as Internal Examiner or as per 
CBSE Schedule w.e.f. 01.11.2023 
31.01.2024 and w.e.f. 01.02.2024 

to 
to 

2021 

WORKING ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID & 
DAYS 

331 

2410 

2250 

2098 

1883 

1956 

2091 

1495 

2218 

2203 

2012 

Deployment Schedule for above guest teachers i 

Dated: 

2079 

2052 

3oln2023 

NAME 

BEGUMPUR-GBSss 
1413077 

QUTABGARH-SKV 
(1413028) 

DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR, 
SECTOR IV, NO.2-GBSSS 

1923009 
MANGOLPURI, BLOCK R 

SBV 1412011 

SHAHADARA, SHIVAJI 
PARK-GGSSS 

1105022 
MAHIPAL PUR- AMAR 

SHAHEED MAJOR 
SEHRAWAT SKV 1720032 

NATHUPURA-GGSSS 
1207111 

ROHINI, SECTOR9-SV 
(SHAHEED CAPT. SANJEEV 

DAHIYA)14 13010 
DEOLI-GBSSS 1923018 

VILLAGE KARAWAL NAGAR, 
VEER SAVARKAR 

COMPLEX- GGSSS 1104486 
ANANDWAS-SBV 1411001 

ROHINI, SECTOR 11- GBSSS 
1413341 

VASANT KUNJ, B1-RPVV 
172003 1 

HAIDER PUR-GGSS 1309024 

Periof of deployment in Patrachar Vidyalaya 
Branch in r/o TGT Guest Teachers 

w.e.f. 

Personal Contact Program (PCP-I-& PCP-II) 
and to work as Internal Examiner or as per 
CBSE Schedule w.e.f. 01.12.2023 
30. 12.2023 and 01.02.2024 

15.02.2024 

to 

to 

15.02.2024 



The above Guest Teachers are hereby directed to report at the allocated School and 

after joining these guest teachers are directed to report to the "Patrachar Vidyalaya, (DTE 
5000005), Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Outram Lane, GTB Nagar, 

Delhi-110o09", for further duties as per deployment schedule mentioned above. Their 
deployment in Patrachar Vidyalaya is purely "oN DIVERTED CAPACITY" from the 
Schools mentioned against each. 

These PGT/TGT guest teachers are posted in Patrachar Vidyalaya physically tor 
the period mentioned above as per deployment schedule, however they will draw 
their salary from the respective Schools. The Guest Teachers are further directed to 
report in their allocated School immediate after completion of their duties from 
Patrachar Vidyalaya. 

All the deployed guest teacher are hereby directed to report in the allocated School 

within 03 vorking days failing which his/ her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX 
MONTHS fromn the date of issuance of this order and no further reallocation will be 
done tiIl the time. 

Furthe, all concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are hereby directed to ensure 
that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate(s) of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified 
RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School. 

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

No.DE.18.2(103)/ E-V/2023/ 19/6-4 
1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD 

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following: 

2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. Of Education, GNCTD 
3. PA to Addl.Director (Admin), DoE, GNCTD 
4. All Regional Directors of Education, Dte.of Education, Delhi. 
5. All District DDEs, DDEs (Zone), DoE, Govt.of NCT of Delhi. 

(JAI KUMAR) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

7. Guest Teacher(s) concerned for strict compliance. 

Dated: 30 /u 202g 

6 HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, with the direction to relieve the deployed guest teacher for further duties at Patrachar Vidyalaya after allowing joining as per deployment schedule mentioned in the order. Further, to release the salary in r/o these Guest Teachers from the School after proper verification of attendance from 
Patrachar Vidyalaya without waiting for any approval from District DDE/ RD concerned and no request for retention from any deployed Guest Teachers shall be 
entertained. 

9. Guard File. 

8. OS (IT) to upload the order/circular on the departmental website for information of al Guest Teachers and other concerned, of Schools of DoE. 

(JAI KUMAR) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
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