GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION : E-V BRANCH, ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.

E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com

No.DE.18.2(103)/E-V/2023/1916-24

Dated: 30/11/2022

1

ORDER

Sub.: - <u>Re-engagement of Guest Teachers at Patrachar Vidyalaya (DTE-ID-5000005) on</u> <u>diverted capacity from various Schools under Dte. of Education: NO VACANCY</u> <u>CASES.</u>

The Competent Authority is pleased to order for re-allocation/re-engagement of the following Guest Teachers of various posts of PGT/TGT to Patrachar Vidyalaya on diverted capacity from the School(s) as mentioned against each, with immediate effect: -

SL NO	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	POST	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID & NAME
1	2013275347	NEHA JAIN	TGT NATURAL SCIENCE	2021	BEGUMPUR-GBSSS 1413077
2	21011031578	RAKESH RANJAN	LECTURER PHYSICS	331	QUTABGARH-SKV (1413028)
3	2013399953	INDER SINGH	TGT ENGLISH	2410	DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR, SECTOR IV, NO.2-GBSSS 1923009
4	2014007727	MANJU BALA PHOGAT	TGT ENGLISH	2250	MANGOLPURI, BLOCK R- SBV 1412011
5	2014008680	SUMAN DEVI	TGT ENGLISH	2098	SHAHADARA, SHIVAJI PARK-GGSSS 1105022
6	2014042481	SUNDER SINGH	LECTURER HINDI	1883	MAHIPAL PUR- AMAR SHAHEED MAJOR SEHRAWAT SKV 1720032
7	2013020968	PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA	LECTURER HINDI	1956	NATHUPURA-GGSSS 1207111
8	2013073256	ANJALI	LECTURER ECONOMICS	2091	ROHINI, SECTOR 9-SV (SHAHEED CAPT. SANJEEV DAHIYA)1413010
9	2014060966	MONIKA	LECTURER GEOGRAPHY	1495	DEOLI-GBSSS 1923018
10	2014073176	NEELAM RANA	TGT HINDI	2218	VILLAGE KARAWAL NAGAR, VEER SAVARKAR COMPLEX- GGSSS 1104486
11	2014006214	MINAKSHI	TGT HINDI	2203	ANANDWAS-SBV 1411001
12	2014109652	SHARMILA	TGT HINDI	2012	ROHINI, SECTOR 11- GBSSS 1413341
13	2014144390	MONA SINGH	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	2079	VASANT KUNJ, B1-RPVV 1720031
14	2014152362	SANDEEP KUMAR	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	2052	HAIDER PUR-GGSS 1309024

Deployment Schedule for above guest teachers :-

Patrachar Vidyalaya Branch in r/o PGT	Periof of deployment in Patrachar Vidyalaya Branch in r/o TGT Guest Teachers	
Guest Teachers		
Personal Contact Program (PCP-I & PCP-II)	Personal Contact Program (PCP-I & PCP-II)	
and to work as Internal Examiner or as per	and to work as Internal Examiner or as per	
CBSE Schedule w.e.f. 01.11.2023 to	CBSE Schedule w.e.f. 01.12.2023 to	
31.01.2024 and w.e.f. 01.02.2024 to	30.12.2023 and w.e.f. 01.02.2024 to	
15.02.2024	15.02.2024	2
	30/21/2	-1

The above Guest Teachers are hereby directed to report at the allocated School and after joining these guest teachers are directed to report to the "Patrachar Vidyalaya, (DTE-5000005), Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Outram Lane, GTB Nagar, Delhi-110009", for further duties as per deployment schedule mentioned above. Their deployment in Patrachar Vidyalaya is purely "ON DIVERTED CAPACITY" from the Schools mentioned against each.

-2-

These PGT/TGT guest teachers are posted in Patrachar Vidyalaya physically for the period mentioned above as per deployment schedule, however they will draw their salary from the respective Schools. The Guest Teachers are further directed to report in their allocated School immediate after completion of their duties from Patrachar Vidyalaya.

All the deployed guest teacher are hereby directed to report in the allocated School within 03 working days failing which his/her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no further reallocation will be done till the time.

Further, all concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are hereby directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate(s) of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(JAI KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-V) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

No.DE.18.2(103)/E-V/2023/ 19/6-24

CXV'

Dated: 30/11/2023 Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following:

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD
- 2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. Of Education, GNCTD
- 3. PA to Addl.Director (Admin), DoE, GNCTD
- 4. All Regional Directors of Education, Dte.of Education, Delhi.

5. All District DDEs, DDEs (Zone), DoE, Govt.of NCT of Delhi.

6 HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, with the direction to relieve the deployed guest teacher for further duties at Patrachar Vidyalaya after allowing joining as per deployment schedule mentioned in the order. Further, to release the salary in r/othese Guest Teachers from the School after proper verification of attendance from Patrachar Vidyalaya without waiting for any approval from District DDE/RD concerned and no request for retention from any deployed Guest Teachers shall be entertained.

- 7. Guest Teacher(s) concerned for strict compliance.
- 8. OS (IT) to upload the order/circular on the departmental website for information of all Guest Teachers and other concerned, of Schools of DoE.
- 9. Guard File.

(JAI KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-V) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION